THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair

Jay Scott Emler Pat Apple

Tat Apple		
In the matter of the failure of Benjamin M. Giles ("Operator") to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-104 and K.A.R. 82-3-111 at the Flying J Geer #2 OWWO well in Butler County, Kansas.)	Docket No.: 17-CONS-3684-CPEN CONSERVATION DIVISION License No.: 5446
In the matter of the failure of Benjamin M. Giles ("Operator") to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-111 at the Paulsen #1 in Butler County, Kansas.	-	Docket No.: 18-CONS-3057-CPEN CONSERVATION DIVISION License No.: 5446
In the matter of the failure of Benjamin M. Giles ("Operator") to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-604 at the Ralston Lease Tank Battery in Butler County, Kansas.)	Docket No.: 18-CONS-3160-CPEN CONSERVATION DIVISION License No.: 5446
In the matter of the failure of Benjamin M. Giles ("Operator") to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-104 and K.A.R. 82-3-111 at the Wright #1 OWWO well in Butler County, Kansas.)))	Docket No.: 18-CONS-3167-CPEN CONSERVATION DIVISION License No.: 5446
In the matter of the failure of Benjamin M. Giles ("Operator") to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-602 at the Wright #1 OWWO well in Butler County, Kansas.)))	Docket No.: 18-CONS-3188-CPEN CONSERVATION DIVISION License No.: 5446
In the matter of the failure of Benjamin M. Giles ("Operator") to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-608 at the Wright #1 OWWO well in Butler County, Kansas.)))	Docket No.: 18-CONS-3189-CPEN CONSERVATION DIVISION License No.: 5446

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF OPERATOR'S FIRST DATA REQUESTS TO COMMISSION STAFF

Benjamin M. Giles ("Operator") hereby notifies the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas ("Commission") that he has served his First Data Requests to Commission Staff to be answered by Commission Staff on this 30th day of March, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

MORRIS, LAING, EVANS, BROCK & KENNEDY, CHARTERED

By:

Jonathan A. Schlatter, #24848

300 N. Mead, Suite 200

Wichita, KS 67202-2745

Telephone - (316) 262-2671 Facsimile - (316) 262-6226

Facsimile – (316) 202-0220

 $Email-\underline{jschlatter@morrislaing.com}$

Attorneys for Operator

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK) ss:)

Jonathan A. Schlatter, being of lawful age and being first duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and says:

That he is the attorney for Benjamin M. Giles; he has read the above and forgoing Notice of Service of Operator's First Data Requests to Commission Staff and is familiar with the contents and that the statements made therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Jonathan A. Schlatter

Notary Public

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30th day of March, 2018.

My Appointment expires: 11/05/2020

CAROL A. HANNON

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS

My Appt. Exp. (1) OS (2020)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jonathan A. Schlatter, hereby certify that on this 30th day of March, 2018, I caused the original of the foregoing **Notice of Service of Operator's First Data Requests to Commission Staff** to be electronically filed with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas, and caused true and correct copies of the same, together with **Operator's First Data Requests to Commission**, to be transmitted by email to the following:

Jon Myers, Litigation Counsel KCC Wichita Office j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

Courtesy copy to:

Dustin L. Kirk, Deputy General Counsel KCC Topeka Office d.kirk@kcc.gov

Jonathan A. Schlatter